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INTERNATIONAL LEPROSY ASSOCIATION, INC. 

Statement of Financial Condition 

T a it, Weller & Ba ker, Certified Public Accountants, New Yo rk , Audito rs, INTERNATIONAL J OU R­

NA L OF LEPROSY, on 28 April 1975 tra nsmitted the a udited fin a ncia l stat eme nts fo r 1974 to the Boa rd 
of Directors, lJ L, with the fo ll owing comment: 

" In our o pinio n , the a fo rementio ned fin a ncia l sta tements present fa irly the fina nc ia l posit ion of 
the Int erna ti o na l J o urna l of Leprosy o f the Int erna ti o na l Leprosy Associa tio n, Inc. a t Deccmber 3 1. 
1974 a nd the results of its opera ti o ns and cha nges in fund ba la nce for the year th en end ed , in co n­
fo rmity with ge nera lly accepted acco unting principles a pplied o n a basis consistent with tha t o f 
the precedin g yea r." 

Notes to Financial Statements 

Note I. Summa ry of S ignifica nt Accounting Po lic ies. 
A- Basis of Prepa ra ti on- The fin a ncia l sta tements have bee n prepa red on the acc rua l ba sis 

a nd as such , income from subscriptio ns to the INTER NATI ONAL J OURNA L OF LEPROS Y is rec­
ognized ra ta bl y over the term of the subsc ripti o ns. 

B- Equipment - It is the policy o f the o rga niza tio n to ex pense the cost of o ffice eq ui pment 
in the yea r o f acquis itio n . 

C - Inco me T ax- T he orga niza tio n continues to q ua lify a s a no n-taxa ble orga niza tio n under 
Secti on 509(a) ( I) of the I nterna l Reve nue Code. Therefo re, no provisio n fo r or prov i­
sion fo r refund of income taxes is necessary. 

S pec ia l contributi ons fro m spec ia l co ntribut ors (up to $50), susta ining members ($50 to $500) , a nd 
specia l gra ntors ($500 a nd a bove) have made it poss ible to co ntinue the publica tio n o f this J OU RNAL. 

Cash 
Acco unts Receivable 

T otal Assets 

Accounts Paya ble 
Unea rned Subsc ripti ons 

ASSETS 

LIABILITIES AND F UND BALANCE 

Adva nce from A merican Leprosy Miss io ns, Inc. 
Fund Bala nce 

T ota l Liabilities a nd Fund Ba la nce 

$ 1,565 
2.392 

$ 3,957 

$ 2,206 
4,666 
6,000 

(8 ,9 15) 

$ 3,957 
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REVEN UE AND EXPENSES AND' CHANGE IN FUND BALANCE 

Revenues 
Member Subscriptions 
Nonmember Subscriptions 
Private Grants and Contributions 
Sale of Back and Single Issues 
Sale of Reprints 
Transfers from ILA- London Office 

Total Revenues 

Expenses 
Printing- Journal 
Cost of Reprints 
Translation Costs 
Advertising 
Legal 'Fees 
Mailing 
Auditing Fee 
Editorial Office Costs 

Sa laries 
Secretarial Services 
Telephone and Telegraph 
Mailing and Shipping 
Office Supplies and Expenses 
Taxes- Payroll 

Business Office Costs 
Salaries 
Bad Debt Expense 
Telephone a nd Telegraph 
Mailing and Shipping 
Office Supplies and Expenses 
Taxes- Payroll 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

Excess of Expenses Over Revenues 
Fund Balance- January I, 1974- Deficit 

Fund Balance- December 31 , 1974- Deficit 

$6,002 
7,6 10 

42 
5 13 
347 
230 

796 
447 

16 
754 

1,966 
45 

$10, 192 
9,39 1 

11 ,091 
2,246 
3, 167 

10,510 

$27,745 
2,828 

87 
48 
16 

2,302 
400 

14,744 

4,024 

1975 

$46,597 

$52,194 

(5 ,597) 
(3 ,318) 

$(8,915) 

- OLIVER W, HASSELBLAD, M,D. 
EXECUTIVE OFFI CER 
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INTERNATIONAL LEPROSY ASSOCIATION 
LONDON OFFICE 

Statement of Financial Condition 

" We have audited the attac hed Receipts and Payments Account covering the transactions in Lon­
don of the Interna ti ohal Leprosy Association with the books and vouchers produced to us. We hereby 
cert ify that the AccoLint is in accordance wi th such books and vouchers." 

14 January 1975 
82, Eden Street 
Kingston upon Thames 
Surrey 

- Menzies Middleton Hawkins & Co. 
C hartered Accountants 

RE CEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT 
For the Year Ending 31 December 1974 

1974 1973 
Balances at 1 January 1974 £ £ £ £ 
In Hand S 26 
At Ba nk liS 174 
S uspense Account- Berge n Congress 

(recovera b Ie) 394 S I4 848 1,048 

Receipts 
Member Subscriptions 629 789 
S ubscri ptio ns to Journal S03 187 
Susta ining Member Fees 2,2S0 1,960 
S pecia l Donations 20 
Congress Expenses Recovered 919 4,301 2,9S6 

4,8 1S 4,004 

Less: Payments 
Transfer to USA for J ournal 4,000 2,800 
C IOM S Subscri ption S3 SO 
Audit Fee 22 16 
Heating, Lighting, Telephone ISO IS'o 
Honorarium ISO ISO 

. Printing a nd S ta tionery 2 SO 
Ba nk C harges 8 S 
Traveling Expenses 94 180 
Postage 3 1 3 1 
Bergen Congress Expenses 

(not recoverab le) 4,S10 S8 3,490 

Balance at 31 December 1974 30S S I4 

Represented By: 
Cash in Hand 7 S 
Cash a t Ba nk 298 liS 
Suspense Account- Bergen Congress 30S 394 S I4 

- JACINTO CONVIT 
President 

- S o G . BROWNE 
Secretary-T reasu rer 




